
SECTION 1: HOUSEHOLD INFORMATION

1-2

*

*

*

*

3-17

Please give me the names of any other persons related to the head of the household or to his/her 
wife/husband, together with their families, who normally live and eat their meals here.

WRITE DOWN THE NAME, SEX AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD.

Please give me the names of any other persons not related to the head of household or to his/her 
wife/husband but who normally live and eat their meals here. For instance, tenants, lodgers, 
servants or other persons who are not relatives.

Are there any other persons not now present but who normally live and eat their meals here? For 
example, any person studying somewhere else or who is on vacation or who is visiting other 
people?

 WRITE DOWN THE NAME, SEX AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD.

FOR EACH PERSON LISTED IN QUESTION 1, ASK THE QUESTIONS 3-17. COMPLETE THE 
ENTIRE LINE BEFORE GOING ON TO THE NEXT PERSON LISTED.

Now I would like to have some information about each of the persons you mentioned.

WRITE DOWN THE NAME, SEX AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD.

PERSON INTERVIEWED: PREFERABLY THE HEAD OF THE HOUSEHOLD.  IF HE/SHE IS NOT 
AVAILABLE, FIND A “PRINCIPAL RESPONDENT” TO ANSWER THE QUESTIONS IN HIS/HER PLACE.  
THE PERSON SELECTED MUST BE A MEMBER OF THE HOUSEHOLD WHO IS ABLE TO GIVE 
INFORMATION ON THE OTHER HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS.

I would like to make a complete list of all the people who normally live and eat their meals together 
in this dwelling.

First, I would like to have the names of all the members of your immediate family, who normally live 
and eat their meals together in this dwelling.  Start with the head of the household, wife/husband of 
household head, his/her children in order of age.

ALWAYS WRITE DOWN THE HEAD OF THE HOUSEHOLD FIRST, FOLLOWED BY HIS/HER 
SPOUSE AND THEIR CHILDREN IN ORDER OF AGE.

WRITE DOWN THE NAME IN CAPITAL LETTERS, SEX AND RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD 
OF HOUSEHOLD FOR EACH PERSON.
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Region I
1. Baucau Baguia 0101 9. Ermera Atsabe 0941

TETUM 01 Baucau 0102 Ermera 0942
BAEQUENO 02 Laga 0103 Hatolia 0943 LOOK AT THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 13:
BUNAK 03 Quelicai 0104 Letefoho 0944
FATALUCU 04 Vemasse 0105 Railaco 0945
GALOLEN 05 Venilale 0106 Region IV
ISNI 06 2. Lautem Iliomar 0207 10. Bobonaro Atabae 1046
KAKLUN BIKELI 07 Lautem/Moro 0208 Balibo 1047
KEMAK 08 Lospalos 0209 Bobonaro 1048
LAKLEI 09 Luro 0210 Cailaco 1049
MACALERO 10 Tutuala 0211 Lolotoe 1050
MACASAE 11 3. Viqueque Lacluta 0312 Maliana 1051 LOOK AT THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 14: 
MANGILIH 12 Ossu 0313 11. Covalima Fatululic 1152
MAMBAE 13 Uatucarbau 0314 Fatumean 1153
MIDIKI 14 Uatulari 0315 Fohorem 1154
NAUETI 15 Viqueque 0316 Zumale 1155
SA ANI 16 Region II Suai 1156
TETUM TERIK 17 4. Ainaro Ainaro 0417 Tilomar 1157 - INFANTS LESS THAN 3 MONTHS OLD 
TOKODETE 18 Hatubuilico 0418 Maucatar 1158 - NEWLY WED 

COUPLES AND UAIMUA 19 Hatudo 0419 12. Liquica Bazartete 1259 -
WAWELOI 20 Maubisse 0420 Liquica 1260
BAHASA INDONESIA 21 5. Manufahi Alas 0521 Maubara 1261
PORTUGUESE 22 Fatuberliu 0522 Region V
INGGRIS 23 Same 0523 13. Oecussi Nitibe 1362
OTHER (SPECIFY___) 24 Turiscai 0524 Oesilo 1363

6. Manatuto Barique/Natarbora 0625 Pante Makasar 1364
Laclo 0626 Passabe 1365
Laclubar 0627
Laleia 0628
Manatuto 0629
Soibada 0630

Region III
7. Aileu Aileu 0731

Laulara 0732
Lequidoe 0733
Remexio 0734

8. Dili Atauro 0835 West Timor 9901
Cristo Rei 0836 9902
Dom Aleixo 0837
Metinaro 0838 9999
Nain Feto 0839
Vera Cruz 0840

DECEASED INDIVIDUALS ARE NEVER CLASSIFIED 
AS HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS. 

IF THE ANSWER IS  9 MONTHS OR MORE, ONLY 
THE FOLLOWING ARE HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS:

A BRIDE WHO HAS JUST JOINED HER HUSBAND'S 
HOUSEHOLD 

IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 13 IS "NO" - THAT 
IS THE PERSON HAS NOT BEEN AWAY FROM THE 
HOUSEHOLD FOR MORE THAN ONE MONTH IN 
THE LAST 12 MONTHS - THAT PERSON IS A 
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

Other in Indonesia

OTHER 
(SPECIFY___)

LANGUAGE CODES SUB DISTRICT CODES

QUESTION 9

NOTE: SERVANTS WHO LIVE AND TAKE MEALS WITH 
THE HOUSEHOLD ARE TO BE COUNTED AS 
HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS, EVEN THOUGH THEY MAY 
HAVE NO BLOOD RELATION TO THE HOUSEHOLD 
HEAD 

ENTER CODE 1 FOR EACH HOUSEHOLD MEMBER AND 
CODE 2 FOR ALL OTHER PERSONS. GO ON TO THE 
NEXT PERSON LISTED.

QUESTION 17
CLASSIFY EACH PERSON ACCORDING TO THE 

LODGERS ARE NOT CLASSIFIED AS HOUSEHOLD 
MEMBERS.
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JUST STARTED SCHOOL THIS YEAR 00
BELOW SCHOOL AGE 01
COMPLETED STUDIES 02 COMPLETED STUDIES 02
TOO OLD 03 TOO OLD 03
TOO EXPENSIVE 04 TOO EXPENSIVE 04
NO INTEREST 05 NO INTEREST 05
AGRICULTURAL WORK 06 AGRICULTURAL WORK 06
WORK AT HOUSE/HOME 07 WORK AT HOUSE/HOME 07
OTHER WORK 08 OTHER WORK 08
SCHOOL TOO FAR 09 SCHOOL TOO FAR 09
NO TEACHER 10 NO TEACHER 10
NO SUPPLIES 11 NO SUPPLIES 11
SCHOOL  NOT FUNCTIONAL 12 SCHOOL  NOT FUNCTIONAL 12
MALARIA 13 MALARIA 13
DENGUE 14 DENGUE 14
OTHER ILLNESS 15 OTHER ILLNESS 15
FAMILY ILLNESS/DEATH 16 FAMILY ILLNESS/DEATH 16
DISABILITY 17 DISABILITY 17
DISPLACED 18 DISPLACED 18
SAFETY 19 SAFETY 19
HARASSMENT 20 HARASSMENT 20
LANGUAGE 21 LANGUAGE 21
GOT MARRIED 22 GOT MARRIED 22
OTHER (SPECIFY___) 23 OTHER (SPECIFY___) 23

QUESTION 6 QUESTION 10

REASONS FOR STOPPING ATTENDING SCHOOLREASONS FOR NOT ATTENDING SCHOOL
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TETUM 01
BAEQUENO 02

TOO OLD 03 BUNAK 03
TOO EXPENSIVE 04 FATALUCU 04
NO INTEREST 05 GALOLEN 05
AGRICULTURAL WORK 06 ISNI 06
WORK AT HOUSE/HOME 07 KAKLUN BIKELI 07
OTHER WORK 08 KEMAK 08
SCHOOL TOO FAR 09 LAKLEI 09
NO TEACHER 10 MACALERO 10
NO SUPPLIES 11 MACASAE 11
SCHOOL  NOT FUNCTIONAL 12 MANGILIH 12
MALARIA 13 MAMBAE 13
DENGUE 14 MIDIKI 14
OTHER ILLNESS 15 NAUETI 15
FAMILY ILLNESS/DEATH 16 SA ANI 16
DISABILITY 17 TETUM TERIK 17
DISPLACED 18 TOKODETE 18
SAFETY 19 UAIMUA 19
HARASSMENT 20 WAWELOI 20
LANGUAGE 21 BAHASA INDONESIA 21
GOT MARRIED 22 PORTUGUESE 22
OTHER (SPECIFY___) 23 INGGRIS 23

OTHER (SPECIFY___) 24

QUESTION 5

REASONS FOR BEING ABSENT FROM 
SCHOOL

LANGUAGE CODES

QUESTION 6
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OCCUPATION CODES

PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL EXPERTS 01

MANAGERIAL, ADMINISTRATIVE AND DECISION 
MAKING STAFF

02

CLERICAL 03

SALES WORKERS 04

SERVICE WORKERS 05

WORKERS IN AGRICULTURE AND HUSBANDRY  
(FARMERS)

06

WORKER IN FORESTRY 07

WORKER IN FISHING 08

WORKER IN HUNTING 09

PRODUCTION WORKERS 10

TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS WORKERS 11

UNSKILLED WORKERS (INCLUDING AGRICULTURAL 
LABORERS)

12

OTHERS 13
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ACTIVITY CODES

AGRICULTURE, LIVESTOCK 01

FORESTRY 02

FISHING 03

HUNTING 04

MINING AND QUARRY 05

MANUFACTURE OR PROCESSING INDUSTRY 06

ELECTRICITY, GAS, WATER 07

CONSTRUCTION 08

WHOLESALE TRADE, RETAIL, RESTAURANTS AND 
HOTELS 09

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATIONS 10

FINANCE, INSURANCE, REAL ESTATE AND BUSINESS 
SERVICES 11

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION/MILITARY 12

HEALTH 13

EDUCATION 14

OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONAL 
SERVICES ACTIVITIES 15

OTHER 16
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Region I
1. Baucau Baguia 0101 9. Ermera Atsabe 0941

Baucau 0102 Ermera 0942
Laga 0103 Hatolia 0943
Quelicai 0104 Letefoho 0944
Vemasse 0105 Railaco 0945
Venilale 0106 Region IV

2. Lautem Iliomar 0207 10. Bobonaro Atabae 1046
Lautem/Moro 0208 Balibo 1047
Lospalos 0209 Bobonaro 1048
Luro 0210 Cailaco 1049
Tutuala 0211 Lolotoe 1050

3. Viqueque Lacluta 0312 Maliana 1051
Ossu 0313 11. Covalima Fatululic 1152
Uatucarbau 0314 Fatumean 1153
Uatulari 0315 Fohorem 1154
Viqueque 0316 Zumale 1155

Region II Suai 1156
4. Ainaro Ainaro 0417 Tilomar 1157

Hatubuilico 0418 Maucatar 1158
Hatudo 0419 12. Liquica Bazartete 1259
Maubisse 0420 Liquica 1260

5. Manufahi Alas 0521 Maubara 1261
Fatuberliu 0522 Region V
Same 0523 13. Oecussi Nitibe 1362
Turiscai 0524 Oesilo 1363

6. Manatuto Barique/Natarbora 0625 Pante Makasar 1364
Laclo 0626 Passabe 1365
Laclubar 0627
Laleia 0628
Manatuto 0629
Soibada 0630

Region III
7. Aileu Aileu 0731

Laulara 0732
Lequidoe 0733
Remexio 0734

8. Dili Atauro 0835 West Timor 9901
Cristo Rei 0836 9902
Dom Aleixo 0837
Metinaro 0838 9999
Nain Feto 0839
Vera Cruz 0840

SUB DISTRICT CODES

Other in Indonesia

OTHER 
(SPECIFY___)
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